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Interpretation of a Motion to Adopt

A motion to approve this submission means that the editing instructions and any changed or added material are actioned in the TGaf Draft.  This introduction is not part of the adopted material.

Editing instructions formatted like this are intended to be copied into the TGaf Draft (i.e. they are instructions to the 802.11 editor on how to merge the text with the baseline documents).

TGaf Editor:  Editing instructions preceded by “TGaf Editor” are instructions to the TGaf editor to modify existing material in the TGaf draft.   As a result of adopting the changes, the TGaf editor will execute the instructions rather than copy them to the TGaf Draft.

Submission Note: Notes to the reader of this submission are not part of the motion to adopt.  These notes are there to clarify or provide context.
MAC CSM related comments
	CID
	Page
	Clause
	Comment
	Proposed Change

	94

	17.36

	6.3.af5

	No protocol exchange figure is given
	Supply a protocol exchange figure like Figure 6-af1 and Figure 6-af2


Proposed resolution:

Disagree: No other sections in current D1.01 provide figures. The description in this sub clause is sufficient to explain the transactions of the primitives. It is better to keep consistence with other sections. 
	CID
	Page
	Clause
	Comment
	Proposed Change

	61

	54.39
	10.af2
	"The STA may try request other RLS or the same RLS later on" nuh?
	Change "The STA may try request other RLS or the same RLS later on" to "The STA may try sending this request to another RLS or it may wait and retry the same request to the same RLS." and it probably ought to say something about the minimum delay period (1us, 1 sec, 1 week).


Discussions:

If the CSM request is rejected by a RLSS or a GDC enabling station. The STA that sent out the CSM request may try the same STA or other STA or other RLSS afterwards. The waiting time however should be implementation dependent and needs no effort to specify in the standard. Propose to remove this whole sentence to avoid misunderstanding. 
Proposed resolution:

Agree in principle-remove the sentence with the editorial instructions in this document 802.11-11/0755r1.
	CID
	Page
	Clause
	Comment
	Proposed Change

	222

	56.23
	10.af2.2
	Be specific and do not allow reserved valued in the formulaton.
	Replace "values ohter than 0 and 1" with an enumeration of valid values

	223
	56.26
	10.af2.2
	Be specific and do not allow reserved valued in the formulaton.
	Replace "values ohter than 0 and 1" with an enumeration of valid values

	224
	56.05
	10.af2.2
	Be specific and do not allow reserved valued in the formulaton.
	Replace "values ohter than 0 and 1" with an enumeration of valid values

	225
	56.07
	10.af2.2
	Be specific and do not allow reserved valued in the formulaton.
	Replace "values ohter than 0 and 1" with an enumeration of valid values


Proposed resolution:

Agree in principle- replace the “values other than 0 and 1” by the valid values with the editing instructions in this document 802.11-11/0755r1. 
	CID
	Page
	Clause
	Comment
	Proposed Change

	253

	54.00
	10.af2
	"The STA should choose a set of channels from.." Why a set of channels and not a complete list of channels? Also in the next sentence is the "set" (in my mind subset) related also to TV channels and WLAN channels? Also does "The STA" mean "The enabling STA"?
	Please clarify. 


Proposed resolution:

Agree in principle. No change is required. "A set of channels" doesn’t prohibit the enabling STA requesting the schedule information on a complete list of channel. It provides flexibility that an enabling STA can request schedule information on the channels that are interested to reduce overhead of signaling. "The STA" in current draft means "The enabling STA" 

	CID
	Page
	Clause
	Comment
	Proposed Change

	257

	54.00
	10.af2
	In these three paragraphs enabling STA can send information to another enabling STA. Why is this necessary since each enabling STA should be able to obtain this information on its own? Is this in the case when one of the enabling STAs can not reach database?
	Please explain. 


Proposed resolution:

Agree in principle. No change is required. An enabling STA may not have direct access to database, in that case it has to rely on another enabling STA that has direct internet access to obtain the schedule information.
	CID
	Page
	Clause
	Comment
	Proposed Change

	299

	54.24
	10.af2
	What "channel schedule management query" are we talking about?
	Please provide a reference and context for the reference.


Proposed resolution:

Agree in principle-adding the reference with the editing instruction in this document 802.11-11/0755r1. 
	CID
	Page
	Clause
	Comment
	Proposed Change

	445

	54.05
	10.af2
	The text talks frequently about Channel Schedule Management Request and Response frames, but no such frames are defined.
	Define Channel schedule Management Request and Response frames.


Discussions:
The Channel Schedule Management Request and Response frames are defined in 8.5.8.30. The reference of the section number should be given.
Proposed resolution:

Agree in principle, add the reference with the editing instructions in this document 802.11-11/0755r1.  
	CID
	Page
	Clause
	Comment
	Proposed Change

	475

	20.28
	6.3.af5.3.2
	This table includes a DialogToken row, though there is no such parameter in the list above.
	Delete the DialogToken row.


Proposed resolution:

Agree with comment CID 475 based on the discussion and editing instructions in this document 802.11-11/0755r1. 
	CID
	Page
	Clause
	Comment
	Proposed Change

	1111

	54.20
	10.af2
	What is "active mode".   I suspect it is not the STA's power-saving state.
	Describe this transition with reference to existing terminology.


Proposed resolution:

Agree in principle- delete the whole sentence with the editing instructions in this document 802.11-11/0755r1.
Editing instructions
10.12 Channel Schedule Management
TGaf Editor: change the first paragraph of this sub clause as following:
Upon receipt of MLME-CHANNELSCHEDULEMANAGEMENT.request, the MLME shall schedule for transmission a Channel Schedule Management Request frame. If the parameter Protected of the MLME-CHANNELSCHEDULEMANAGEMENT.request has the value true, then the Channel Schedule Manage​ment Request frame as defined in 8.5.8.30 shall be transmitted in a Protected Dual of Public Action frame, , otherwise the Channel Schedule Management Request frame as defined in 8.5.8.30 shall be transmitted in a Public Action frame.
TGaf Editor: change the third paragraph of this sub clause as following:
The STA should choose a set of chan​nels from the available channels in the WSM to be included in the Channel Schedule Management Query a query request of Channel Schedule Management element as defined in 8.4.2.109. If the STA sets the Channel Schedule Management Mode field to zero, then the Channel Number field of the query shall be set to TV channels. If the STA sets the Channel Schedule Management field to one, then the Channel Number field of the query shall be set to WLAN channels.
TGaf Editor: change the fifth paragraph of this sub clause as following: 

An enabling STA can be directed to transmit a Channel Schedule Management Request to a RLSS to query the schedule information on TV channels. By default, a RLSS shall be able to provide channel schedule information on TV channel. The RLSS may respond with Reason Result Code set to Request declined due to reasons such as overloaded requests. The STA may try sending this request to another RLSS or it may wait and retry the same request to the same RLSS.
10.12.2 Channel Schedule Management Responding STA
TGaf Editor: change the second, third, sixth and seventh paragraph of this sub clause as following:
—Reason result code = values other than 0 and 1 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8 and 9 as described in 8.4.2.109 (Channel Schedule Man​agement element).
—Channel schedule management mode = values other than 0 and 1 2, 3, 4 and 5 as described in 8.4.2.109 (Chan​nel Schedule Management element).
—Reason result code = values other than 0 and 1 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8 and 9 as described in 8.4.2.109 (Channel Schedule Man​agement element).
—Channel schedule management mode = values other than 0 and 1 2, 3, 4 and 5 as described in 8.4.2.109 (Chan​nel Schedule Management element).
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This document contains proposed resolution of some of the comments categorized as MAC CSM in LB171 of P802.11af D1.0, shown in 802.11-11/02727r110. Proposed resolutions are based on 802.11af  draft text D1.01.





This submission provides resolution to comment CID 94, 61, 218, 222, 223, 224, 253, 257, 299, 445, 475, 829, 1111, 
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